Article 2 of the Headquarters Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

“Article 2 

(1) The Government grants to OPEC, and OPEC accepts from the 
Government, the payment of the rental cost of the headquarters seat of OPEC; 
the reimbursement made under this provision shall not exceed the annual amount 
of EUR 1.884.000,- (one million eight hundred eighty-four thousand; amount 
established for 2008, to be adapted in accordance with the changes of the 
Consumer Price Index 2005 published by Statistik Austria or the consumer price 
index replacing it, on the basis of the figure published for the year 2008). 

(2) The headquarters seat of OPEC shall comprise the land, installations